

In the Court of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at
Tamluk

Present: H. Sinha.
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

TR(NDPS)- 12/2024
Reg. No.12/2024
CNR No. WBEM010057252024

Order No.33/ Dt.28.01.2025

Received Charge Sheet No.09/2025, Dated 02.08.2024 in connection with Panskura Police Station Case Number 606/2024, Dated- 02.08.2024 under section 20(b)(ii)(C) of NDPS Act against the accused persons namely, 1.Ajjul Rahaman Molla 2. Sk Mirajul 3.Md. Abdul Ajia Ajj Mallick 4.Sk Arif and 5.Sk Khurshid Alam. Cognizance is taken.

Copies are ready.

To date.

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.