

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1st Court at Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur

T.R (NDPS) 12 of 2024
Reg No-12 of 2024

Order No. 36 date . 24-02-2025

Today fixed for production of the accused person and consideration of charge. .

The accused person namely Ajijul Rahaman , Sk Mirajul, Md Abdul Aja Ajij Mallick, Sk Arif, Sk Khurshid Alam are not produced from J/C . P.P in-ch files hazira. Charge is not framed for non production of the accused person. The case proceeding has exhausted through V.C (google meet link uzk-gchx-feg) . The Superintendent of correctional Home , Tamluk Purba Medinipur is directed to produce the accused person on next date.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 11-03-2025 for production of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Additional District / Sessions Special / MACC Tribunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur