

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

T.R (NDPS) 12 of 2024
Reg No- 12 of 2024

Order No. 42 dt. 25.08.2025

Today fixed for production of the accused persons and further Pw-1

The accused person namely Ajijul Rahaman Molla, Sk Mirajul, Md Abdul Ajia Mallick, Sk Asif Arif Amin Mallick, Sk Khurshid Alam are not produced from J/C . The witness namely Sankar Hazra is present. He is examined & cross examined as PW-2 . P.P in-ch files hazira. The case proceeding has exhausted through V.C (google meet link uzkgchx-feg).

During the evidence the following documents are marked as follows-

Sl No	Exhibit Number	Description
1.	Exhibit P7 /1	The signature of PW-2 on the inventory list
2.	Exhibit P8 /1(series)	The signature of PW-2 on seizure list
3.	Exhibit P9 /1	The signature of PW-2 seizure list

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 26-08-2025 for production of the accused persons and further Pws

The seized items if any, be produced on next date. Ld. P.P in-ch is directed to issue the summons upon witness.

Additional District / Sessions Special / MACC Tribunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Sl No	Exhibit Number	Description	Date	Remark
9.	Exhibit P1	The seizure list	25-08-2025	
10.	Exhibit -P2	The inspection report.	25-08-2025	
11.	Exhibit -P3	The written complaint	25-08-2025	

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur