

Present: Md. Rafique Alam
Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

TR (NDPS)- 12 of 2024
Reg no. 12 of 2024
CNR No. WBEM0100 5725 2024

Order no. 49 dt. 10-12-2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of further prosecution witnesses and production of the accused persons.

The accused persons are produced from Tamluk Sub Correctional Home through VC. The Ld. Counsel for the accused persons is present. The Ld. Special PP (NDPS) is present. Two witnesses namely CSW nos. (e) and (g) are present upon receipt of summons. They are examined as PW nos. 6 and 7 respectively and thereafter cross examined and discharged. The signatures of the witnesses appearing in the seizure list, dt. 02-08-2024 and inventory list dt. 02-08-2024 are marked as exhibits. Prosecution prays for time for adducing evidence of further CSW namely CSW nos. (c) and (i) to (m) and also prays for fixing a schedule. Such prayer is considered and allowed. Accordingly a fresh schedule is prepared. Prosecution has filed requisites for issuance of summons.

To **02-02-2026** for evidence of CSW nos. (c) & (i)

To **03-02-2026** for evidence of CSW nos. (j) & (k).

To **04-02-2026** for evidence of CSW nos. (l) & (m).

Accused persons to be produced on the said dates.

Let a soft copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Tamluk Sub Correctional Home for information.

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur